
Minn. St. Moorhead (1-15) -vs- Pittsburg St. (21-1)
3/6/2026 at Pittsburg, Kansas

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lexi Franklin (5-0)
Loss: Brynna Farman (0-5)
HBP: Brynna Farman, Lexi Franklin
PB: Lexi Davis (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Townsend First: Jay Bredwell Third Base: James Brown 
Start: 11:03 AM   Time: 1:46   Attendance: 219   Weather: 50, Mostly Sunny, SSW 9mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Minn. St. Moorhead 0 1 1 3 0 5 3 0
Pittsburg St. 4 10 0 1 X 15 13 1

Minn. St. Moorhead 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sami Macchiaroli 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
Loie Moore ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Courtney Locke 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Lexie Wilson 1b 3 0 1 1 0 2 1
Kayla Roidt c 1 0 0 2 2 0 0
    Lacey Camden pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alivia Henderson rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 4
    Morgan Kingsbury rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Teagan Clemmons dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Teagan Pranchke cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Riley McKeever lf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Lisa Garcia ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brynna Farman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caitlin Kelley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morgan Daugaard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 5 3 5 6 5 8

2B: Courtney Locke (1)
SF: Riley McKeever (1)
SB: Loie Moore (1)
HBP: Loie Moore (1); Courtney Locke (1)

Pittsburg St. 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Heather Arnett ss 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Graci Green 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alleyna Rushing cf 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
    Kyleigh Lamont rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kadyn Trochim 3b 2 1 1 3 0 0 1
Lexi Davis c 4 2 1 2 0 0 2
Sailor Hall rf/cf 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
Bailey Haselhorst dp 1 2 1 1 2 0 0
Haili Igou lf 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
Taylor Lundien 1b 2 3 2 0 1 0 0
Rachael Schlotter 2b/ss 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
Lexi Franklin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Erica Schertz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 15 13 15 5 1 4

2B: Heather Arnett (2); Kadyn Trochim (1); Taylor Lundien (2);
Rachael Schlotter (1)
HR: Sailor Hall (1); Bailey Haselhorst (1)
SF: Kadyn Trochim (1); Haili Igou (1)
SB: Heather Arnett (1)
HBP: Kadyn Trochim (1)
E: Lexi Davis (1)

Minn. St. Moorhead IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brynna Farman (L, 0-5) 1.0 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 7 1 2 23
Caitlin Kelley 0.0 6 8 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 0 41
Morgan Daugaard 3.0 4 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 11 16 4 4 54
Totals 13 15 15 5 1 0 0 1 0 23 31 5 6 118

Pittsburg St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lexi Franklin (W, 5-0) 3.2 3 5 4 4 5 0 0 2 0 15 22 6 1 78
Erica Schertz 1.1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 6 2 2 25
Totals 3 5 4 6 5 1 0 2 0 19 28 8 3 103



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 10   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 1st MSU PSU
Sami Macchiaroli lined out to 2b (2-2 BFBF). 0 0
Loie Moore hit by pitch (1-2 FKH). 0 0
Courtney Locke flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Loie Moore stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 0
Lexie Wilson struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKBS). 0 0

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 1st MSU PSU
Heather Arnett singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B). 0 0
Heather Arnett stole second. 0 0
Alleyna Rushing grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBB); Heather Arnett advanced to third. 0 0
Kadyn Trochim hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 0 0
Lexi Davis reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (0-2 KKF); Kadyn Trochim out at second 2b to
ss; Heather Arnett scored. 0 1
Sailor Hall homered to center field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBFFBF); Lexi Davis scored. 0 3
Bailey Haselhorst homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 0 4
Haili Igou fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 4

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 2nd MSU PSU
Kayla Roidt walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 0 4
Alivia Henderson walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Kayla Roidt advanced to second. 0 4
Lacey Camden pinch ran for Kayla Roidt. 0 4
Teagan Clemmons struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 4
Teagan Pranchke reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-1 BBBK); Alivia Henderson advanced to
second; Lacey Camden advanced to third. 0 4
Riley McKeever flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-0 BB); Lacey Camden scored. 1 4
Sami Macchiaroli popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 4

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 2nd MSU PSU
Kayla Roidt to c for Lacey Camden. 1 4
Caitlin Kelley to p for Brynna Farman. 1 4
Taylor Lundien doubled to center field (3-2 KFBBBFF). 1 4
Rachael Schlotter singled to center field (1-1 KB); Taylor Lundien advanced to third. 1 4
Heather Arnett doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Rachael Schlotter advanced to third; Taylor Lundien
scored. 1 5
Alleyna Rushing walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 1 5
Kadyn Trochim doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Alleyna Rushing advanced to third; Heather Arnett
scored; Rachael Schlotter scored. 1 7
Lexi Davis singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BBKBKF); Kadyn Trochim advanced to third; Alleyna
Rushing scored. 1 8
Sailor Hall singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BBFK); Lexi Davis advanced to third; Kadyn Trochim scored. 1 9
Bailey Haselhorst walked (3-2 BKBKBFB); Sailor Hall advanced to second. 1 9
Morgan Daugaard to p for Caitlin Kelley. 1 9
Haili Igou flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 F); Lexi Davis scored. 1 10
Taylor Lundien walked (3-1 BBKBB); Bailey Haselhorst advanced to second; Sailor Hall advanced to third. 1 10
Rachael Schlotter doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Taylor Lundien advanced to third; Bailey
Haselhorst scored; Sailor Hall scored. 1 12
Heather Arnett doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Rachael Schlotter advanced to third; Taylor Lundien
scored. 1 13
Alleyna Rushing grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Heather Arnett advanced to third; Rachael Schlotter
scored. 1 14
Kadyn Trochim grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 14

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 3rd MSU PSU
Loie Moore popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 14
Courtney Locke doubled to center field (0-0). 1 14



Lexie Wilson struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball, advanced to second (2-2 KBFBS); Courtney
Locke advanced to third. 1 14
Kayla Roidt grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-1 FB); Lexie Wilson advanced to third; Courtney Locke
scored, unearned. 2 14
Alivia Henderson struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 2 14

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 3rd MSU PSU
Lexi Davis flied out to rf (2-2 KFFBB). 2 14
Sailor Hall grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 2 14
Bailey Haselhorst walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 14
Haili Igou flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 14

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 4th MSU PSU
Teagan Clemmons struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 14
Teagan Pranchke singled to pitcher (0-0). 2 14
Riley McKeever lined out to lf (0-0). 2 14
Sami Macchiaroli walked (3-0 BBBB); Teagan Pranchke advanced to second. 2 14
Loie Moore walked (3-2 FSBFBBB); Sami Macchiaroli advanced to second; Teagan Pranchke advanced to
third. 2 14
Courtney Locke hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Loie Moore advanced to second; Sami Macchiaroli advanced to
third; Teagan Pranchke scored. 3 14
Lexie Wilson singled to pitcher, RBI (2-2 SBSB); Courtney Locke advanced to second; Loie Moore advanced
to third; Sami Macchiaroli scored. 4 14
Erica Schertz to p for Lexi Franklin. 4 14
Kayla Roidt walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); Lexie Wilson advanced to second; Courtney Locke advanced to third;
Loie Moore scored. 5 14
Alivia Henderson flied out to rf (0-0). 5 14

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 4th MSU PSU
Morgan Kingsbury to rf for Alivia Henderson. 5 14
Taylor Lundien doubled down the lf line (1-1 FB). 5 14
Rachael Schlotter singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Taylor Lundien advanced to third. 5 14
Graci Green pinch hit for Heather Arnett. 5 14
Graci Green walked (3-0 BBBB); Rachael Schlotter advanced to second. 5 14
Kyleigh Lamont pinch hit for Alleyna Rushing. 5 14
Kyleigh Lamont struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 5 14
Kadyn Trochim flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Graci Green advanced to second; Rachael Schlotter
advanced to third; Taylor Lundien scored. 5 15
Lexi Davis grounded out to ss (3-0 BBB). 5 15

Minn. St. Moorhead - Top of 5th MSU PSU
Graci Green to 2b. 5 15
Kyleigh Lamont to rf. 5 15
Sailor Hall to cf. 5 15
Rachael Schlotter to ss. 5 15
Teagan Clemmons out at first p to 2b, bunt (0-1 K). 5 15
Teagan Pranchke walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 5 15
Lisa Garcia pinch hit for Riley McKeever. 5 15
Lisa Garcia grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKB); Teagan Pranchke advanced to second. 5 15
Teagan Pranchke advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 15
Sami Macchiaroli lined out to p (3-2 KSBBB). 5 15

Pittsburg St. - Bottom of 5th MSU PSU


